Parker Hannifin Corporation
Pneumatic Division
Richland, Michigan
B65
Catalog PDN1000-2US
Parker Pneumatic
B

rie
s
4M
N
R
Se
rie
s
P1
D
Se
rie
s
Ø32mm - (G1/8)
Stroke (mm) Order Code
25 P1D-S032MC-0025NNNNN
40 P1D-S032MC-0040NNNNN
50 P1D-S032MC-0050NNNNN
80 P1D-S032MC-0080NNNNN
100 P1D-S032MC-0100NNNNN
125 P1D-S032MC-0125NNNNN
160 P1D-S032MC-0160NNNNN
200 P1D-S032MC-0200NNNNN
250 P1D-S032MC-0250NNNNN
320 P1D-S032MC-0320NNNNN
400 P1D-S032MC-0400NNNNN
500 P1D-S032MC-0500NNNNN
Ø40mm - (G1/4)
25 P1D-S040MC-0025NNNNN
40 P1D-S040MC-0040NNNNN
50 P1D-S040MC-0050NNNNN
80 P1D-S040MC-0080NNNNN
100 P1D-S040MC-0100NNNNN
125 P1D-S040MC-0125NNNNN
160 P1D-S040MC-0160NNNNN
200 P1D-S040MC-0200NNNNN
250 P1D-S040MC-0250NNNNN
320 P1D-S040MC-0320NNNNN
400 P1D-S040MC-0400NNNNN
500 P1D-S040MC-0500NNNNN
Ø50mm - (G1/4)
25 P1D-S050MC-0025NNNNN
40 P1D-S050MC-0040NNNNN
50 P1D-S050MC-0050NNNNN
80 P1D-S050MC-0080NNNNN
100 P1D-S050MC-0100NNNNN
125 P1D-S050MC-0125NNNNN
160 P1D-S050MC-0160NNNNN
200 P1D-S050MC-0200NNNNN
250 P1D-S050MC-0250NNNNN
320 P1D-S050MC-0320NNNNN
400 P1D-S050MC-0400NNNNN
500 P1D-S050MC-0500NNNNN
The innovative P1D is a future-proof generation
of ISO/VDMA cylinders. The cylinders are double
acting, with a new design of air cushioning.
The P1D complies with the current ISO 6431,
ISO 15552, VDMA 24562 and AFNOR installation
dimension standards
• Available in 32 to 200mm bores
• PUR seals for long service life
• Drop-in sensors
• Corrosion resistant design
• Magnetic piston as standard
• Lubricated with food grade grease
Operating information
Operating pressure:   145 PSIG (10 bar) maximum
Temperature range: Standard: -4°F to 176°F (-20°C to 80°C)
   High temperature: 14°F to 250°F (-10°C to 121°C)
Cylinders for low pressure hydraulic operation: Ø32 - 125mm
ATEX approval: CE Ex IIGD c T4 248°F (120°C)
Filtration requirements: 40 micron, dry filtered air
For technical information see CD
  Most popular.
P1D Standard - Double acting
Ø63mm - (G3/8)
Stroke (mm) Order Code
25 P1D-S063MC-0025NNNNN
40 P1D-S063MC-0040NNNNN
50 P1D-S063MC-0050NNNNN
80 P1D-S063MC-0080NNNNN
100 P1D-S063MC-0100NNNNN
125 P1D-S063MC-0125NNNNN
160 P1D-S063MC-0160NNNNN
200 P1D-S063MC-0200NNNNN
250 P1D-S063MC-0250NNNNN
320 P1D-S063MC-0320NNNNN
400 P1D-S063MC-0400NNNNN
500 P1D-S063MC-0500NNNNN
Ø80mm - (G3/8)
25 P1D-S080MC-0025NNNNN
40 P1D-S080MC-0040NNNNN
50 P1D-S080MC-0050NNNNN
80 P1D-S080MC-0080NNNNN
100 P1D-S080MC-0100NNNNN
125 P1D-S080MC-0125NNNNN
160 P1D-S080MC-0160NNNNN
200 P1D-S080MC-0200NNNNN
250 P1D-S080MC-0250NNNNN
320 P1D-S080MC-0320NNNNN
400 P1D-S080MC-0400NNNNN
500 P1D-S080MC-0500NNNNN
Ø100mm - (G1/2)
Stroke (mm) Order Code
25 P1D-S100MC-0025NNNNN
40 P1D-S100MC-0040NNNNN
50 P1D-S100MC-0050NNNNN
80 P1D-S100MC-0080NNNNN
100 P1D-S100MC-0100NNNNN
125 P1D-S100MC-0125NNNNN
160 P1D-S100MC-0160NNNNN
200 P1D-S100MC-0200NNNNN
250 P1D-S100MC-0250NNNNN
320 P1D-S100MC-0320NNNNN
400 P1D-S100MC-0400NNNNN
500 P1D-S100MC-0500NNNNN
Ø125mm - (G1/2)
25 P1D-S125MC-0025NNNNN
40 P1D-S125MC-0040NNNNN
50 P1D-S125MC-0050NNNNN
80 P1D-S125MC-0080NNNNN
100 P1D-S125MC-0100NNNNN
125 P1D-S125MC-0125NNNNN
160 P1D-S125MC-0160NNNNN
200 P1D-S125MC-0200NNNNN
250 P1D-S125MC-0250NNNNN
320 P1D-S125MC-0320NNNNN
400 P1D-S125MC-0400NNNNN
500 P1D-S125MC-0500NNNNN
The cylinders are supplied complete with a zinc
plated steel piston rod nut.
Actuator Products – Tie Rod Cylinders
P1D Series

W
mm
ZF
mm
ZB
mm
Weight
kg Part number
32 30 7 32.5 45 32 10 64 80 5.0 16 130 123.5 0.23 P1C-4KMBA
40 35 9 38.0 52 36 10 72 90 5.0 20 145 138.5 0.28 P1C-4LMBA
50 40 9 46.5 65 45 12 90 110 6.5 25 155 146.5 0.53 P1C-4MMBA
63 45 9 56.5 75 50 12 100 120 6.5 25 170 161.5 0.71 P1C-4NMBA
80 45 12 72.0 95 63 16 126 150 8.0 30 190 177.5 1.59 P1C-4PMBA
100 55 14 89.0 112 75 16 150 185 8.0 35 205 192.5 2.19 P1C-4QMBA
125 60 16 110.0 140 90 20 180 220 10.5 45 245 230.5 3.78 P1C-4RMB
160 65 18 140.0 180 115 20 230 260 9.5 60 280 266 C.F. L075370160
200 75 22 175.0 220 135 25 270 300 12.5 70 300 281 C.F. L075370200
S = Stroke length C.F. = Consult Factory
ØFB R
UF Ød1 TF
E

mm
I9
JS14
mm
SA
mm
Weight*
kg Part number
32 7 32.5 45 32 10 24 32 30 4.5 17.0 142 0.06 P1C-4KMF
40 9 38.0 52 36 8 28 36 30 4.5 18.5 161 0.08 P1C-4LMF
50 9 46.5 65 45 13 32 45 36 5.5 25.0 170 0.16 P1C-4MMF
63 9 56.5 75 50 13 32 50 35 5.5 27.5 185 0.25 P1C-4NMF
80 12 72.0 95 63 14 41 63 49 6.5 40.5 210 0.50 P1C-4PMF
100 14 89.0 115 75 15 41 71 54 6.5 43.5 220 0.85 P1C-4QMF
125 16 110.0 140 90 22 45 90 71 8.0 60.0 250 1.48 P1C-4RMF
160 18 140.0 180 115 15 60 115 100 9.0 63.5 300 C.F. L075380160
200 22 175.0 220 135 30 70 135 100 12.0 65.0 320 C.F. L075380200
S = Stroke length C.F. = Consult Factory                     *Weight per item
Actuator Products – Tie Rod Cylinders
P1D Series

JS15
mm
H6
mm
R1
mm
Weight
kg Part number
32 10 6.6 38 51 21 18 25.5 31 32  8 10.0 0.06 P1C-4KMD
40 12 6.6 41 54 24 22 27.0 35 36 10 11.0 0.08 P1C-4LMD
50 12 9.0 50 65 33 30 31.0 45 45 12 13.0 0.15 P1C-4MMD
63 16 9.0 52 67 37 35 39.0 50 50 12 15.0 0.20 P1C-4NMD
80 16 11.0 66 86 47 40 49.0 60 63 14 15.0 0.33 P1C-4PMD
100 20 11.0 76 96 55 50 59.0 70 71 15 19.0 0.49 P1C-4QMD
125 25 14.0 94 124 70 60 69.0 90 90 20 22.5 1.02 P1C-4RMD
160 30 14.0 118 156 97 89 88.5 126 115 25 31.0 C.F. L075480160
200 30 16.0 122 162 105 89 88.5 130 135 30 31.0 C.F. L075480200
C.F. = Consult Factory
G1
ØCK
CA

mm
CN
H7
mm
XD
mm Z
Weight
kg Part number
32 45 10.5 – 14 16 – 22 5.5 12 10 142 4° 0.08 P1C-4KMSA
40 52 12.0 – 16 18 – 25 5.5 15 12 160 4° 0.11 P1C-4LMSA
50 65 15.0 51 21 21 19 27 6.5 15 16 170 4° 0.20 P1C-4MMSA
63 75 15.0 – 21 23 – 32 6.5 20 16 190 4° 0.27 P1C-4NMSA
80 95 18.0 – 25 29 – 36 10.0 20 20 210 4° 0.52 P1C-4PMSA
100 115 18.0 – 25 31 – 41 10.0 25 20 230 4° 0.72 P1C-4QMSA
125 140 25.0 – 37 40 – 50 10.0 30 30 275 4° 1.53 P1C-4RMSA
160 177 30.0 – 43 44 41 55 4.0 41 35 315 16° C.F. L075420160
200 214 30.0 – 43 48 42 60 8.0 42 35 335 16° C.F. L075420200
S = Stroke length C.F. = Consult Factory
XD+S
ØCN
R1

H9
mm
MR
mm
XD
mm
Weight
kg Part number
32 53 45 45 26 22 13 5.5 10 10 142 0.08 P1C-4KMT
40 60 52 52 28 25 16 5.5 12 12 160 0.11 P1C-4LMT
50 68 65 60 32 27 16 6.5 12 12 170 0.14 P1C-4MMT
63 78 75 70 40 32 21 6.5 16 16 190 0.29 P1C-4NMT
80 98 95 90 50 36 22 10.0 16 16 210 0.36 P1C-4PMT
100 118 115 110 60 41 27 10.0 20 20 230 0.64 P1C-4QMT
125 139 140 130 70 50 30 10.0 25 25 275 1.17 P1C-4RMT
160 178 180 170 90 55 35 10.0 30 25 315 C.F. L075390160
200 178 200 170 90 60 35 14.0 30 25 335 C.F. L075390200
S = Stroke length C.F. = Consult Factory
UB
CB
E

mm
MR
H9
mm
XD
mm
Weight
kg Part number
32 45 26 22 13 5.5 10 10 142 0.09 P1C-4KME
40 52 28 25 16 5.5 12 12 160 0.13 P1C-4LME
50 65 32 27 16 6.5 12 12 170 0.17 P1C-4MME
63 75 40 32 21 6.5 16 16 190 0.36 P1C-4NME
80 95 50 36 22 10.0 16 16 210 0.46 P1C-4PME
100 115 60 41 27 10.0 20 20 230 0.83 P1C-4QME
125 140 70 50 30 10.0 25 25 275 1.53 P1C-4RME
160 180 90 55 35 10.0 30 25 315 C.F. L075410160
200 220 90 60 35 14.0 30 25 335 C.F. L075410200
S = Stroke length C.F. = Consult Factory
CD
XD+S
L

F7
mm
R1
mm
XD
mm
Weight
kg Part number
32 41 45 34 14 3 3.3 17 11.5 22  5.5 12 10 11 142 0.09 P1C-4KMCA
40 48 52 40 16 4 4.3 20 12.0 25  5.5 15 12 13 160 0.13 P1C-4LMCA
50 54 65 45 21 4 4.3 22 14.0 27  6.5 17 16 18 170 0.17 P1C-4MMCA
63 60 75 51 21 4 4.3 25 14.0 32  6.5 20 16 18 190 0.36 P1C-4NMCA
80 75 95 65 25 4 4.3 30 16.0 36 10.0 20 20 22 210 0.58 P1C-4PMCA
100 85 115 75 25 4 4.3 32 16.0 41 10.0 25 20 22 230 0.89 P1C-4QMCA
125 110 140 97 37 6 6.3 42 24.0 50 10.0 30 30 30 275 1.75 P1C-4RMCA
160 140 178 122 43 6 6.3 46 26.5 55 10.0 37 35 h9 36 C.F. C.F. L075510160
200 175 218 122 43 6 6.3 49 26.5 60 11.5 40 35 h9 38 C.F. C.F. L075510200
S = Stroke length C.F. = Consult Factory
XD+S
CN
R1

E
mm
FL
mm
FW
mm
L
mm
MR
mm
UB
mm
XW
mm Part number
32 10 46.5 22 8 12 10 45 4 L075400032
40 12 52 25 9 15 12 52 5 L075400040
50 12 63.5 27 10 15 13 60 10 L075400050
63 16 76 32 15 20 16 70 5 L075400063
80 16 95.5 36 20 20 17 90 10 L075400080
100 20 114.5 41 25 25 21 110 10 L075400100
125 25 140 50 30 35 25 130 15 L075400125
160 30 177 55 40 36 30 170 25 L075400160
200 30 214 60 40 41 30 170 35 L075400200
E
E
FW
UB

ER
mm
M
mm Z
Weight
kg Part number
32 36.0 43 M10x1.25 20 23 70 31 12 30 30 19 30   5.0 4° 0.21 P1C-4KRF
40 37.0 43 M12x1.25 23 23 67 31 12 30 30 19 30   6.0 4° 0.22 P1C-4LRF
50 53.0 61 M16x1.5 40 32 112 45 19 41 41 30 41   8.0 4° 0.67
P1C-4MRF
63 53.0 61 M16x1.5 40 32 112 45 19 41 41 30 41   8.0 4° 0.67
80 57.0 67 M20x1.5 39 42 122 56 19 41 41 30 41 10.0 4° 0.72
P1C-4PRF
100 57.0 67 M20x1.5 39 42 122 56 19 41 41 30 41 10.0 4° 0.72
125 75.5 89 M27x2 48 48 145 60 24 55 55 32 55 13.5 4° 1.80 P1C-4RRF
160/200 C.F. C.F. M36x2 72 78 251 C.F. 36 75 75 50 55 18.0 4° C.F. L075530036
C.F. = Consult Factory
According to DIN 439 B
Bore
size

Series
4M
N
R
Series
P1D
Series
Actuator Products – Tie Rod Cylinders
P1D Series – Service Kits
Service Kits: P1D-S, P1D-T, P1D-C,
and P1D-F Versions
Cylinder bore
mm
P1D cylinder version
Consisting of: piston, rod and o-ring seals
32 SK032P1D01
40 SK040P1D01
50 SK050P1D01
63 SK063P1D01
80 SK080P1D01
100 SK100P1D01
125 SK125P1D01
Gland Service Kits: P1D-G and P1D-E Versions
Bore size

Bore size
mm
PK – piston seal kit
Consisting of: piston seals, wear ring,
and magnetic strip (nitrile only)
CB – cylinder body end seal kit
Consisting of: end seal o-rings
Nitrile seals
part number
Fluorocarbon seals
part number
Nitrile seals
part number
Fluorocarbon seals
part number
32 PK032P1D01 PK032P1D05 CB032P1D01 CB032P1D05
40 PK040P1D01 PK040P1D05 CB040P1D01 CB040P1D05
50 PK050P1D01 PK050P1D05 CB050P1D01 CB050P1D05
63 PK063P1D01 PK063P1D05 CB063P1D01 CB063P1D05
80 PK080P1D01 PK080P1D05 CB080P1D01 CB080P1D05
100 PK100P1D01 PK100P1D05 CB100P1D01 CB100P1D05
125 PK125P1D01 PK125P1D05 CB125P1D01 CB125P1D05